TELEX: 90 1963
TELEFAX: (703) 354-0216
TOLL FREE: (800) 833-5828
AREA CODE
703
TELEPHONE
354-3350

the calibration sheet included with the ammeter, the meter accuracy may be improved to within
± 1 % full scale.
METER LINEARITY CORRECTION
Use of the meter linearity correct ion curve provided on the calibration sheet supplied with
the TCA-EX will improve the accuracy. Note the meter reading and compare with the linearity
curve. A positive or negative correction current is obtained from the linearity curve. This
correction current is added to the meter reading if positive or subtracted from the meter reading
if negative to obtain the actual curren t.
6 D93-237B
I AVAILABLE MODELS I
Current Range (ARMs) Model TCA-N-EX
1 - 5A TCA-5-EX
2 - l0A TCA-10-EX
4 - 20A TCA-20-EX
8 - 40A TCA-40-EX
16 - 80A TCA-80-EX
32 - 160A TCA-160-EX
NOTE: AJI models can be supplied with a high voltage transformer by
appending -HV to model number for 20 kV RMS transformer voltage rating
or by appending -XHV to model number for 42.4 kV RMS transformer
voltage rating. Examples: TCA-20-EX-HV specifies a 20A meter with 20
kVRMs transformer and TCA-160-EX-XHV specifies a 160A meter with
42.4 kV RMS transformer.
I RF AMMETER ACCESSORIES I
TCA-N-EXM Remote Meter Set, Single Scale (3" or 4" meters available)
TCA-N/N-EXM Re mote Meter Set, Dual Scale (3" or 4" meters available)